

P

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16037/2013

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VIJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL AND ROS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Joshi,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have been served by post. Acknowledgment cards received. No appearance.

Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 2,4 and 5. Mr. Vijay Kumar Aggarwal Respondent No.1 who appeared in Court on 18.4.2013 and accepted notice In-Person is not present today.

List the matter on 15.7.2014.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|