

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 32/2013

VIJAY AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[with appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal -
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UP

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Aggarwal, Adv.

UOI

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. S. Bajpai, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

HP

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Manipur

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

Bihar

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.07.07

Tripura

23:31:08 IST

Reason:

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr Antony, Adv.

2

Sikkim

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Odisha

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Apurva Upananyu, Adv.

A.P. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

W. Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Goa Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv. for
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

J&K Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Dutta, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Ragupathy, Adv.

Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. for
M/s. Coprorate Law Group

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Charudatta, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Charudatta, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.

3

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that counter-affidavits
have been filed by the Union of India and
States of Andhra Pradesh, Assam, Gujarat, Jammu
& Kashmir, Nagaland, Tripura, Uttrakhand, Uttar
Pradesh, Jharkhand and Sikkim. We direct the
remaining States to file their
counter-affidavits within eight weeks from
today.

List the matter thereafter.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER