

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16037/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2012 in WPC No. 3892/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.  
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
  
Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Varma, Adv.  
Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter along with W.P.(Crl.) No.32/2013 on the date fixed in the said case.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER