

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 203407/2022 IN
SMWP (CrI.) 4/2021

IN RE POLICY STRATEGY FOR GRANT OF BAIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL, ADV. IS AMICUS CURIAE.....[TO BE TAKEN UP
ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 4 I.E. S.L.P.(CRL.)NO.529/2021]...)

(APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION)

Date : 09-01-2023 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)

By Courts Motion

Mentioned By

Mr. Yash S Vijay, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application along with the main
matter.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)

* Next date of hearing in SMWP(CrI.) No. 4/2021 is 31.01.2023 as
per the last order.