

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SUO MOTO WRIT PETITION(CRIMINAL) No(s). 4/2021

IN RE POLICY STRATEGY FOR GRANT OF BAIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2.00 P.M.]

Date : 19-09-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

By Courts Motion

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devansh Mohta, Sr. Adv./AC (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 4th November, 2025 at 2 p.m.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR